505179124 11/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5225892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAWEL AKSAMIT	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BINARTECH SP. Z O.O.
Street Address:	UL. KOWALSKA 1
City:	OPOLE
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	PL-45-588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16182863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)601-1176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-601-1111

Email:docketing@lewisreese.comCorrespondent Name:LEWIS & REESE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11625 SPRING CYPRESS RD., SUITE A

Address Line 4: TOMBALL, TEXAS 77377

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123-0002US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRIL LEWIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Terril Lewis/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=123-0002US4_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505179124 REEL: 047923 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Pawel AKSAMIT of ul. 11 Listopada 3 m, 1 PL-45-086 Opole Poland

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

BINARTECH SP. Z O.O. ul. Kowalska 1 PL-45-588 Opole Poland

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A METHOD FOR DETECTING CONTEXT OF A MOBILE DEVICE AND A MOBILE DEVICE WITH A CONTEXT DETECTION MODULE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 5724/1, submitted herewith/filed

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 25 day of May 4 2014

Pawel AKSAMIT

PATENT REEL: 047923 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 11/07/2018